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Weekly Newsletter - Friday 13th March 2020 

  Diary Dates / Reminders 

 

 

 

Mon 16th March -  Year 3 & 4 cricket in school (don’t  

     forget PE kits). 

Tue 17 March -   Quick sticks Hockey Festival 

Tue 17 March -  Year 3 swimming (don’t forget swimming kit) 

Tue 17th March -   Year 5/6 Dance performance 

Tue 17th March-   Year 4 class assembly (please see below for further   

     information). 

Tue 24th March-   Year 3 swimming       

Wed 25th March-   Year 2 class assembly (please see below for further   

     information). 

Mon 30th March -  MSSA Easter Afternoon 3-4pm (details on flyer sent home Wed 

     11th March) 

Wed 1st April -   Easter Labyrinth (details on letter sent out 3rd March) 

Friday 3rd April-  End of term 
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Hangout Contact Number: 07756 040396                   

        7:30am - 8:45am & 3pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday during term time 

ALLERGY AWARENESS 

Please be aware that we have people in school who suffer nut 

allergies.  Please can parents be conscious of this when     

providing packed lunches and snacks. 

THE SCHOOL DAY 

Our school day starts at 8:45am  

ALL children enter school via their cloakroom door.  

Key Stage 2 children (Years 3, 4, 5 and 6) can enter 

school from 8.35am.  

Foundation Stage, Year 1 and Year 2 children enter school at 8.45am. 

The school day ends at 3pm 

Class assemblies 

Over the course of the next few months we will be having class led assemblies. Parents / carers are invit-

ed to join us on the day/s their children are involved. Below are the dates, all of which will start at 2:30 

pm. We hope to see you there!      

Tue 17th March—Y4     Wed 29th April—Y1 

Wed 25th March—Y2    Wed 6th May—Foundation 

CONTACT DETAILS 

If anyone has changed their contact details please let the 

school office know so we can update our systems so you 

don’t miss any communications from us. 

Easter Labyrinth 

Places are available to book for the Easter Labyrinth via the ‘Parents evening’ website. 

Please visit https://michaelsyddallcofe.parentseveningsystem.co.uk/ 


